
Standings as of October 9, 2025

Discipline Primary/Alternate Name Agency Email Phone Term

Chair Curtis Ledbetter Ozark County 911 admin@ozarkcountysheriff.org 417-989-9736 October 2026

Mayor or City Administrator Primary Ron Scheets City of Cabool rscheets@caboolmo.org 417-962-3136 October 2027

Mayor or City Administrator Alternate Beverly Hicks City of Willow Springs bhicks@willowspringsmo.com 417-469-2107 October 2027

County Commissioner Primary Terry Newton Ozark County Commissioner ozarkcountycommission@outlook.com 417-252-4010 October 2026

County Commissioner Alternate Scott Long Texas County Commissioner commission@texascountymissouri.gov 417-967-2112 October 2026

Private Industry/Public Utility Primary Vacant     

Private Industry/Public Utility Alternate Vacant

Emergency Medical Service Primary Jack Davis Mercy EMS mehoff485@yahoo.com October 2026

Emergency Medical Service Alternate Frank Steelman Texas County Memorial Hospital frank.steelman@tcmh.org 417-967-3311 October 2026

#911 Primary Jeff Holman Wright County 911 jeff.holman@wrightcountymo911.gov 417-259-4730 October 2026

#911 Alternate Nick Heavrin Mountain View Emergency Management firechief339@gmail.com October 2026

Director of Emergency Management Primary Mike Coldiron Howell County Emergency Management howellcountyemd@gmail.com 417-293-1591 October 2026

Director of Emergency Management Alternate Chris Johnston Oregon County EMD cjohnston@oregoncountysheriff.org 417-778-6611 October 2027

Chief of Police Primary Brian Bunch City of West Plains PD brian.bunch@westplains.gov 417-256-2244 October 2026

Chief of Police Alternate Danny Bledsoe City of Mountain Grove PD patrol7pd@gmail.com 417-259-0661 October 2026

County Sheriff Primary Cass Martin Ozark County Sheriff cass.martin@ozarkcountysheriff.org 417-679-4633 October 2027

County Sheriff Alternate Matt Roberts Howell County Sheriff sheriff@howellcountysheriff.gov 417-256-2544 October 2027

Chief of Fire Primary Kevin Piland City of Gainesville FD gainesvillefd@gmail.com 417-679-4858 October 2026

Chief of Fire Alternate Clinton Gibbens Mountain Grove FD mgfdchief@mountaingrovemo.gov 417-926-4445 October 2026

County Health Primary Vacant      

County Health Alternate Vacant     

Homeland Security Response Team Primary- Vice Chair Chris Sterner City of West Plains FD chris.sterner@westplains.gov 417-256-2424 October 2026

Homeland Security Response Team Alternate Wayne Cormier City of West Plains FD wayne.cormier@westplains.gov 417-256-2424 October 2026

City or County Public Works Primary Tyler Shehorn City of Cabool Public Works shehornconstruction@gmail.com 417-962-3136 October 2026

City or County Public Works Alternate Stacey Monter City of Cabool Public Works smontercaboolelectric@gmail.com 417-254-0109 October 2026

Agricultural Sector Primary Joe Marsillo Region G Canine Search Team blkangus1023@icloud.com 417-254-0640 October 2027

Agricultural Sector Alternate Vacant    

Volunteer Sector Primary Melissa Forester Region G Canine Search Team melissa72forester@gmail.com 417-321-0428 October 2026

Volunteer Sector Alternate Jerry Lewis Howell Rural Volunteer FD jerrbear733@yahoo.com 417-293-8588 October 2026

Education Sector Primary Brad Cooper Plato School bcooper@plato.k12.mo.us 417-458-3333 October 2026

Education Sector Alternate Stephanie McKinney Success School smckinney@success.k12.mo.us 417-967-2597 October 2026

GIS Sector Primary David Jens Howel County Assessor Office d.jens@howellcountyassessor.com 417-256-8284 October 2026

GIS Sector Alternate Vacant


